o 331

RESOLUTION NO, 5@@2_

. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING THE JULY 1984
THROUGH JUNE 1985 ONE-YEAR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM ESTABLISHING
PRICRITIES AS TO AMOUNT OF FUNDS TO BE ALLOCATED EACH INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM AND THE

SOURCE OF SAID FUNDS AND DECLARING SAID ONE-YEAR PROGRAM TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE
1984 FUNDING GUIDELINES HERETOFORE APPROVED ON AUGUST 15, 1983 BY RESOLUTION NO.
R-3039.

WHEREAS, pursuant to said act, the City is required to develop and approve a
program plan for the year commencing July, 1984 and ending June, 1985, which plan
shall be consistent with and address the needs identified in the funding guide-
lines heretofore approved by the City Council on August 15, 1983 by Resolution No.
R-3039; and

WHEREAS, the City administration has amended the 1984-1985 one-year program
plan approved by the City Council on November 7, 1983, by Resolution No. R-3056.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves, after consideration and review,
the amended one-year program plan for the peried of July 1, 1984 through June 30,
1985, and finds and declares said plan to be consistent with and to address the
problems identified in the 1984 funding guidelines adopted for the City of
Kirkland by Resolution No. 3039, pursuant to the requirements of the Federal
Housing and Community Development Act of 1974.

. Section 2. The one-year program herein approved and adopted consists of the

: following individual programs for which priority amount of funding and identifica-
tion of funding source, i.e., City General funds, Population funds or Needs funds
are as set forth below:

1984~-85 BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM

FUNDING SOURCES

HCD HCD Other Total
Population Needs City Project
Project Funds Funds Funds 7 Cost
Sr. Center Coordinator $ 19,837 $ 10,409 $ 30,246
Planning & Management 7,568 2,498 10,066
Rose Hill Sidewalk 35,544 35,544
(N.E. 80th St. and
120th Ave. N.E.)
4th Street Walkway 4,529 4,529 4,528 . 13,586

(5th to 7th)
' Totals $ 67,478 $ 4,529 $ 17,435  § 89,442




332

Section 3. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sign on
behalf of the City of Kirkland any and all documents, including agreements which
may be required, in order to submit said plan and carry out the programs contained
in said plan.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting

this 16th day of January _ , 1984,
Sigred in authentication thereof this _16th day of _ January ;
1984.

W @-—Wf S
yor

ATTEST:

o [y ao

Director of Administration & Finance
(ex officjo City Clerk)

2169B/0136A:br




